STUDENT AND COMMUNITY USE OF COLLEGE DISTRICT FACILITIES

GD (REGULATION)

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Facility	Base Charge	Minimum Charge per Additional Hour	
	(four-hour mini- mum)		
Cheney Student Center Dining Area	\$400	\$50	
Gymnasium	\$400	\$100	
Atrium	\$400	\$50	
Performing Arts (FA-207)	\$400	\$50	
FA-319	\$300	\$50	
FA-321	\$300	\$50	
M-220	\$300	\$50	
N-119	\$300	\$50	
N-228	\$300	\$50	
N-235	\$300	\$50	
N-245	\$300	\$50	
R-250	\$300	\$50	
R-257	\$300	\$50	
R-370	\$300	\$50	
R-375	\$300	\$50	
R-378	\$300	\$50	
Seibel Wing – entire building, including both SW-101A and SW-101B multi-purpose rooms	\$750	\$100	
SW-101A (West half of Seibel Wing multi-purpose room)	\$350	\$100	
SW-101A (East half of Seibel Wing multi-purpose room)	\$350	\$100	
SW-103 (Seibel Wing Conference Room)	\$200	\$35	
Classrooms	\$200	\$25	
Other Facilities	\$200	\$35	

STUDENT AND COMMUNITY USE OF COLLEGE DISTRICT FACILITIES

GD (REGULATION)

Building #3 – Applied Technology \$750 \$100 Center (Smart Classroom - ATC 301)

Due to the nature of special equipment found in most laboratories, these facilities may not be available for rental to outside parties.

If IT or media assistance is needed and/or required, the following fees may apply:

- Media Assistance: \$35 per hour for actual hours worked (Minimum charge is for two hours)
- IT/Computer Assistance: \$65 per hour for actual hours worked (Minimum charge is for two hours)

When the College District is closed, the following additional fees may apply:

- Utilities: \$800 for up to four hours; \$200 for each additional hour.
- Security: \$45 per hour.
 (Minimum charge is for two hours)
- Custodial Service (when needed): \$35 per hour for actual hours worked. (Minimum charge is for two hours)